

WEST LONDON MINOR HOCKEY CODE OF CONDUCT

The Code of Conduct identifies the standard of behavior which is expected of all members and participants of the West London Minor Hockey Association.

This policy shall include all players, guardians, parents, coaches, volunteers, directors committee members, team managers, trainers, administrators, employees involved in activities and events.

As an organization, we are committed to providing an environment where all individuals are treated with respect. The purpose of this policy is to ensure that all members of our community conduct themselves in a manner consistent with our vision and mission.

All members and participants shall adhere to our policies and procedures, to rules governing us and the rules and regulations governing any competition in which we are participating.

Members and participants shall not engage in any activity or behavior that interferes with a competition or any players or team's preparation for a competition or which endangers the safety of others.

All members and participants shall refrain from comments and/or behaviors which are disrespectful in nature, offensive, abusive, racist or sexist. Any behavior that constitutes harassment or abuse will not be tolerated and will be dealt with accordingly.

West London will also follow the fair play codes as written in the Code of Conduct for Alliance Hockey.

Failure to comply with this Code of Conduct may result in disciplinary action (subject to approval by the West London Board of Directors), which may include, up to and including the removal of player, guardian, parent, coach, manager, trainer, other volunteers or employees from their ability to participate in further West London Minor Hockey activities and events.